
Plassering Poeng Namn Reg nr. Rase Eier

1 570 Fantins Bird Bagger 35152/12 ESS Bjarte Grimen

1 570 Streamsides X-Belle 39568/13 ESS Torun Thomassen

3 560 Streamsides Venture Bravo 39555/12 ESS Nina Forus

4 410 Fantins Good Girl 38538/15 ESS Bjarte Grimen

5 380 Streamsides X-Sheriff 39561/13 ESS Ellen Saugerud Karlsen

5 380 Bannockfield Dove 37039/14 Coc Therese Myhrhaug

7 300 Ah-tibs Sandon SE12659/2013 Coc Marte Hillesdal

8 270 Hunters Guilds Fabbri SE44102/2014 Coc Ida Anette Norheim

9 190 Zero One`s Smokehead FI25617/2013 ESS Torunn Thomassen

10 170 Fantins Fenris Fandango 35278/15 ESS Haakon Bull-Hansen

11 140 Hunters Guilds Fern SE27236/2016 Coc Marte Hillesdal

Plassering Poeng Namn Reg nr. Rase Eier

1 450 Desperados Vilja 01812/06 ESS Bjørn Hvidsten Jensen

2 450 Kahill`s Simply The Best 46322/10 ESS Ian Farquhar

3 390 Sarkos Dina 44827/14 ESS Bjørn Hvidsten Jensen

4 360 Neshpo`s Omg She is Beautiful 52739/14 Coc Nina Løvhaug

5 330 Mi-Mio`s Someone Like You 44458/13 ESS Linda K. Haugen Haukaas

5 330 Gloslibråten Elly 49157/14 Coc Tonje Mørkhagen

5 330 Travis Well Away 44884/12 Coc Monica Verås

8 310 Ostiranas Diamond 46010/15 ESS Sylvelin Andersen

9 290 Ebony and Ivory 40271/12 Coc Eva Sem-Jacobsen Christiansen

10 280 Hammalgårdens Gleam Of Light S66386/2006 Wlsh Mette Brun Evensen

11 260 Zelini`s Hattrick 47897/10 ESS Dina Arnevik

12 170 Desperados Finnair 51960/13 ESS Ellen Getz Wold

13 160 Desperados Golden Gun 36199/15 ESS Morten Norheim

13 160 Maxfield Lex SE47334/2014 Field Kjersti Omdal

13 160 Mi-Mio`s Guns N`Roses 15792/08 ESS Dagrun og Fritz Just

16 140 Joyfull Life Adorable Amanda 38952/15 ESS Ann-Sophie Lindahl

17 120 Desperados Gunfighter 36195/15 ESS Kristian Bundgaard/Hilde Arntsen

17 120 Engsoleias Alexa 50779/14 ESS Kathrine Moen Bratteng

19 100 Sarkos Arja 34966/09 ESS Bjørn Hvidsten Jensen

20 90 Churnwood High Hopes DK03807/2014 Wlsh Mette Brun Evensen

21 80 Desperados Goldfinger 36196/15 ESS Hilde Rotihaug

22 70 Mi-Mio`s A-Capella 38916/14 ESS Dagrun og Fritz Just

23 60 Yxsjöstugans Tia 38554/10 Wlsh Linn Therese Andersen

23 60 Desperados Finnwin 51961/13 ESS Inger Handegård

25 20 Desperados Bitten 32998/11 ESS Kathrine Moen Bratteng

25 20 Engsoleias Caleah 33115/17 ESS Karin Grytnes Rørvik

Årets jaktspaniel 2017

Årets sporspaniel 2017



Plassering Poeng Namn Reg nr. Rase Eier

1 380 Hunter Guilds Fabbri SE44102/2014 Coc Ida Anette Norheim

2 330 Bannockfield Dove 37039/14 Coc Therese Myhrhaug

3 130 Yxsjöstugans Tia 38554/10 Wlsh Linn Therese Andersen

4 120 Desperados Golden Girl 36100/15 ESS Liz Rognstad

5 100 Gloslibråten Elly 49157/14 Coc Tonje Mørkhagen

6 90 Bobwhite`s Summer Flower 46989/14 ESS Helge Holmin

6 90 Streamside`s X-Sheriff 39561/13 ESS Ellen Saugerud Karlsen

8 50 Lochaline`s Robin`s Uniquie 30860/14 ESS Anette Kind Pedersen

8 50 Desperados Bitten 32998/11 ESS Kathrine Moen Bratteng

Plassering Poeng Namn Reg nr. Rase Eier

1 430 Gloslibråten Benita 40014/12 Coc Stine og Tonje Mørkhagen

2 390 Fambia Black Vibration 40322/10 Amc Bente Liberg

2 390 Yxsjöstugans Tia 38554/10 Wlsh Linn Therese Andersen

2 390 Ah-tibs Sandon SE12659/2013 Coc Marte Hillesdal

5 370 Travis Face Up 33705/09 Coc Stine og Tonje Mørkhagen

6 330 Streamsides Venture Bravo 39555/12 ESS Nina Forus

7 310 Gloslibråten Elly 49157/14 Coc Tonje Mørkhagen

8 270 Colorcatcher Shine A Light 43752/14 Amc Kate Vidme

9 240 Gloslibråten Bella 40015/12 Coc Tonje Mørkhagen

10 150 Red Garlic`s Frappe Kaos SE30795/2012 Coc Nina Forus

11 110 Hunters Guilds Fabbri SE44102/2014 Coc Ida Anette Norheim

12 50 Churnwood High Hopes DK03807/2014 Wlsh Mette Bruun Evensen

13 30 Hunters Guilds Fern SE27236/2016 Coc Marte Hillesdal

Årets lydighetsspaniel 2017

Årets agilityspaniel 2017



Plassering Poeng Namn Reg nr. Rase Eier

1 240 Lochaline`s Robins Uniquie 30860/14 ESS Anette Kind Petersen

2 240 Ometysts Indi 52315/12 ESS Torun Thomassen

3 240 Skronedale Alvar IKCY80887 ESS Torun Thomassen

4 180 Ometysts Vega 52317/12 ESS Torun Thomassen

5 160 Yxsjöstugans Tia 38554/10 Wlsh Linn Therese Andersen

5 160 Ometysts Ran 42392/11 ESS Torun Thomassen

7 140 Desperados Golden Girl 36100/15 ESS Liz Rognstad

8 60 Zero One`s Smokehead FI25617/13 ESS Torun Thomassen

9 40 Zelfas Ariel 50577/13 ESS Laila Røneid

Plassering Poeng Namn Reg nr. Rase Eier

1 480 Fantins Whinny 14263/08 ESS Helene Berglund

2 480 Catchio`s Blue Shadow 11119/08 Coc Lise-Lotte Gundersen

3 480 Kahill`s Black Nightshade 24680/08 ESS Ellen Getz Wold

4 480 Mainel`s Winter Sun 47442/09 Coc Magni Stenen

5 480 Yxsjöstugans Tia 38554/10 Wlsh Linn Therese Andersen

6 480 Desperados Finnwin 51961/13 ESS Inger Handegård

7 460 Desperados Aya 54729/09 ESS Inger Handegård

8 410 Desperados Bitten 32998/11 ESS Kathrine Moen Bratteng

9 380 Bannockfield Dove 37039/14 Coc Therese Myhrhaug

10 270 Desperados Zelda 37734/09 ESS Laila Irene Røneid

11 220 Desperados Golden Girl 36100/15 ESS Liz Rognstad

12 210 Lochaline`s Kitty White 21002/07 ESS Anette Kind Petersen

12 210 Hammalgårdens Gleam of Light S66386/2006 Wlsh Mette Brun Evensen

12 210 Desperados Finnair 50577/13 ESS Ellen Getz Wold

12 210 Desperados Gunfighter 36195/15 ESS Kristian Bundgaard/Hilde Arntsen

16 140 Desperados Xmilla 24532/07 ESS Inger Handegård

17 110 Bobwhite`s Summer Flower 46989/14 ESS Helge Holmin

17 110 Zelfas Batman 35441/15 ESS Laila Irene Røneid

19 100 Hunters Guilds Fabbri SE44102/2014 Coc Ida Anette Norheim

19 100 Engsoleias Alexa 50779/14 ESS Kathrine Moen Bratteng

19 100 Engsoleias Aleah 50778/14 ESS Anne Helen Smedsrud

19 100 Engsoleias Ayla 50781/14 ESS Eli-Anne Skaug

23 90 Maxfield Lex SE47334/2014 Field Kjersti Omdal

24 30 Desperados Golden Gun 36199/15 ESS Morten Norheim

24 30 Churnwood High Hopes DK03807/2014 Wlsh Mette Brun Evensen

26 20 Statesman Walking On Sunshine 30599/17 Amc Hilde Rognlien

Årets rallylydighetsspaniel 2017

Årets bruksspaniel 2017


